Gualala Arts 8th Annual Auto Show P. O. Box 244 Gualala CA 95445 8th Annual 2016 Auto Show



Registration Form

Featured Auto Show Artist for 2016

Auto Show Angel Jim Grenwelge

Saturday, July 16, 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Gualala Arts Center Grounds

Dates to Remember

- TURN IN ENTRY FORM BY: 6/15/16
- CHECK IN: 7/15/16 Noon 6 p.m. & 7/16/16 7 a.m. 9:30 a.m.
- AWARDS CERMONY: 7/16/16 3 4 p.m.

For more event information visit GualalaArts.org or phone 707-884-1138. For technical questions about classes, judging or entry forms email: AutoShow@GualalaArts.org The Gualala Arts Auto Show will be held on Saturday, July 16, 2016 at the Gualala Arts Center, 46501 Old State Highway in Gualala, CA 95445. Show hours for public attendance will be 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.

- Registration fee is \$40 per vehicle and includes 1 event T-Shirt, show poster and dash plaque. Additional shirts can be ordered with your entry for \$20 each, tax included. T-Shirts will be \$25 on the day of the show
- This show will NOT be juried, but it will be judged and trophies will be awarded. Class trophies, Judges' Awards, People's and Ladies' Choices and other special awards will be presented
- Entries will be accepted on a first come, first served basis. Only 100 entries will be accepted (only pre-1991 cars will be considered for judging)
- Entries must be received at Gualala Arts Center by June 15 in order to receive an event T-Shirt as part of the entry. Entries will be accepted after June 15 but will not include a T-Shirt. It is expected that the show will be full, so we do not anticipate accepting entries the day of.
- 5. Please fill out an Entry Form completely and clearly, and SIGN both Signature lines. We also ask that you send a description of your vehicle and 1 or more digital images (JPG, GIF or TIF format) to <u>PR@GualalaArts.org</u> after you have submitted your entry. These will be used for the event web page and print publicity. By submitting your entry you agree that any images of you and/or your vehicle may be used by Gualala Arts
- Check in for pre-registered vehicles will be Friday, July 15, 2016 from 1- 4 p.m. in the parking lot behind the Gualala Hotel, 39301 Highway 1, Gualala CA 95445. Check in will also be accepted Saturday morning starting at 7 a.m. at the Gualala Arts Center
- 7. Participants can arrive for the show on Saturday morning starting at 7 a.m. The Auto Show Coordinators will

assign show parking spots. Requests to park together or to be in a specific spot will be considered, but the final decision of where your vehicle will be parked will be up to the Auto Show Coordinators. If you are part of a group that wants to be parked together, please have all of the entries from your group note this in the Other Information section of the entry form. No vehicles will be allowed on the grounds before 7 a.m. and may only be parked in their assigned spot after 7 a.m. Any unattended vehicles on the grounds prior to 7 a.m. will be towed at the owner's expense

- 8. Judging is from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. on Saturday. The Awards Ceremony will begin at 3 p.m.
- 9. Continental breakfast will be available for purchase on the Gualala Arts Center grounds from 7 a.m. to 10 a.m. Lunch will be available for purchase on the Gualala Arts Center grounds from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. Beverages will be available for purchase on the Gualala Arts Center grounds from 7 a.m. to close
- 10. Lodging and Restaurant suggestions for the area are available at GualalaArts.org by clicking Visitor Info on the left hand menu
- 11. Proof of vehicle registration and current insurance will be required at Check In. No proof, no entry and no refunds! No "For Sale" signs on vehicles during show
- 12. Classifications have been simplified this year to be 5 overall categories: Stock or Custom/Modified or Hot Rod or Sports Car or Truck (also Display only avail.) Judging criteria within each class is still being determined, but it is expected that the same number of class trophies will be awarded as there were last year. The other special trophies will still be awarded.
- 13. Make checks payable to Gualala Arts and send to Gualala Arts Center, C/O Auto Show, P.O. Box 244, Gualala, CA, 95445

	Re Only 1	Gualala A turn to Gualal the first 100 er	Gualala Arts Auto Show Entry Form to Gualala Arts no later than June 1 irst 100 entries will be accepted, ser	Gualala Arts Auto Show Entry Form Return to Gualala Arts no later than June 15, 2016 Only the first 100 entries will be accepted, send in ASAP!	2016 In ASAP!	staff enby #
First Name			Last Name			R(
Mailing Address:	s					
City:			Sta	State: ZIP:		
Phone:			eMail:			
Year of Vehicle:	icle:					
Make Make	e is limited to 35	Make is limited to 35 characters including blank spaces.	ing blank spaces.	Gualala Arts maintains the right to edit entries.	ains the right to	o edit entries.
Model Mo	del is limited to 3	5 characters inclu	Model is limited to 35 characters including blank spaces.	. Gualala Arts maintains the right to edit entries.	ntains the right	t to edit entries.
Class (check only 1)		Stock Custo	Custom/Modified H	Hot Rod Sport	Sports Car Truck	
Free Event FShirt (check only 1)		Small Me	Medium Large	e X-Large	XXL	XXXL
Additional FShirt(s) (enter quantity/size)		Small Me	Medium Large	e X-Large	XXL	XXXL
Registration Fee Additional TSh P	: \$ 40, includes lirt(s) \$20 each, lease email des	1 free event T- S tax included (no cription and ima	Registration Fee \$ 40, includes 1 free event T - Shirt (note size above) Additional FShirt(s) \$20 each, tax included (note quantity and size al Please email description and images (.jpg, .gif, .tif) of yc	bove # Orc	dered <u>x</u> \$20 = Total Enclosed: PR@GualalaA	\$40
Other Information	mation		Disp	Display Only (no awards)? Circle:	rds)? Circle:	Yes or No
I, the entrant, agr Gualala Arts, Inc. Gualala Arts Cent understand no ref	I, the entrant, agree to abide by all ru Gualala Arts, Inc. or the Gualala Arts Gualala Arts Center. I agree to show understand no refunds will be given.	les and regulations s Auto Show and thei valid proof of vehicie	set forth by Gualala A r volunteers or perso e registration and cur	I, the entrant, agree to abide by all rules and regulations set forth by Gualala Arts and the California Vehicle Code. I do not hold Gualala Arts, Inc. or the Gualala Arts Auto Show and their volunteers or personnel liable for theft, injury, loss, or damage incurred at Gualala Arts Center. I agree to show valid proof of vehicle registration and current insurance at Check In. If not shown upon request, I understand no refunds will be given.	i Vehicle Code. I (ijury, loss, or dam	do not hold nage incurred at in upon request, l
Signature	ee to give permissio purnoses.	on to Gualala Arts to	use information, des	Signature	Date	taken during the
Signature]	Date	
 ,	BOTH Signa	ture Lines are RE	COURED. Unsign	BOTH Signature Lines are REQUIRED. Unsigned entries will not be accepted	t be accepted	
Mail Entry F OR: Fax form For Office Use	⁻ orm with payme	ent to: Gualala Ari 3 or scan form and	ts Center, Attentior I email to Info@Gu card number	Mail Entry Form with payment to: Gualala Arts Center, Attention: Auto Show, P.O. Box 244, Gualala, Ca. 95445 OR: Fax form to 707-884-3038 or scan form and email to Info@GualalaArts.org then call 707-884-1138 to give credit card number	Box 244, Guala all 707-884-113	ila, Ca. 95445 38 to give credit
Cash	Check #	Credit Card	Checked In	Award(s)		

Γ

Gualala Arts Center P.O. Box 244 46501 Old State Highway Gualala, CA, 95445 Email: <u>info@GualalaArts.org</u> Website: GualalaArts.org 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. Weekdays 12 – 4 p.m. Weekends 72 eral Hours on Some Holidays or Specific Events

I F